PTO-1594 RECORDATION FO	DRM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	ARKSONLY
b serungs are a v	TINCOUNE!
To the Honoraple Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
GE Capital Commercial Services, Inc.	Name:Gerry Sportswear Company LLC
	Internal Address: Room 901
Individual(s)  General Partnership  Limited Partnership	Street Address: 512 Seventh Avenue
Corporation-State Other	City: New York State: NY ZIP:10018
itional name(e) of conveying party(les) attached? 🖸 Yes 💆 No	Individual(s) citizenship     Association
Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
Assignment C. Maria	Limited Partnership     Corporation-State
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	
Other Release of Security Interest in	If assignee is not comiciled in the United States, a comestic representative praignation
Trademarks	is appropried: Ci Ass XI No
ecution Date: November 24, 2004	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional nameta) & addression associat?   Yes XI No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	E. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	·
•	
Additional numbers	attached? 🗅 Yes 🗅 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Laura Konrath	·
internal Address: Winston & Strawn	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
33rd Floor	1 Enclosed
1	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 35 West Wacker Drive	
•	8. Deposit account number:
	232428
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60601	(Affach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
Laura Konrath	nyhation is true and correct and any attached copy is a line copy of
Name of Person Signing	Signature
Total number of pages include	no cover sneet, strachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Sox Assignments

**TRADEMARK** 

700138286 REEL: 002991 FRAME: 0883

Winston & Strawn 12/9/2004 4:26 PAGE 004/009 Fax Server

Continuation

## ANNEX A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

# TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS Of GERRY SPORTSWEAR COMPANY LLC

MARK	COUNTRY	APP/REG. No.	<u>OWNER</u>	STATUS
G Triangle Design	Canada	TMA223,733	Gerry Sportswear	Registered
G Triangle Design	USA	952,492	Company LLC Gerry Sportswear Company LLC	Registered
G Triangle Design	USA	78/389897	Gerry Sportswear Company LLC	Pending
G Triangle Design	Canada	1,218,300	Gerry Sportswear Company LLC	Pending
Square G GERRY	USA	1,346,366	Gerry Sportswear Company LLC	Registered
GERRY	Canada	TMA228,016	Gerry Sportswear Company LLC	Registered
GERRY	USA	954,759	Gerry Sportswear Company LLC	Registered
GERRY	USA	742,640	Gerry Sportswear Company LLC	Registered
GERRY	USA	1,909,358	Gerry Sportswear Company LLC	Registered
GERRY	USA	78/392,987	Gerry Sportswear Company LLC	Pending

NY:910420.3

G Triangle w/GERRY underneath	Canada	1,197,823	Gerry Sportswear Company LLC	Pending		
G Triangle w/GERRY underneath	USA	1,407,702	Gerry Sportswear Company LLC	Registered		
TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS Of AMEREX GROUP INC.						

78/374,30,8

Amerex Grøup

Inc.

Pending

USA

G Triangle FLX

NY:910420.3

Winston & Strawn

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that a certain Assignment for Security (Trademarks) (the "Trademark Security Agreement") was executed by Gerry Sportswear Company LLC (a Delaware limited liability company) and Amerex Group Inc. (a New York corporation) (each a "Debtor"), covering the trademark registrations and applications more fully described therein in favor of GE Capital Commercial Services, Inc. (the "Secured Party") and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 15, 2002 with a Reel/Frame number of 2632/0183.

Debtor has requested and the Secured Party has agreed to release the trademark registrations and applications more fully described on Annex A attached hereto (the "Released Trademarks").

The Secured Party hereby releases all its right, title and interest in the Released Trademarks more fully described on Annex A attached hereto which were pledged, mortgaged and set over or otherwise made subject to a lien in favor of the Secured Party by Debtor pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

NY:910420.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks on this **24th** day of November 2004.

GE CAPITAL COMMERCIAL SERVICES, INC.

By: Tave Mc Mencard
Title: 76

NY:910420.3

Winston & Strawn

Winston & Strawn 12/9/2004 4:26 PAGE 008/009 Fax Server

## ANNEX A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

## TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS Of GERRY SPORTSWEAR COMPANY LLC

MARK	COUNTRY	APP/REG. No.	OWNER	STATUS
G Triangle Design	Canada	TMA223,733	Gerry Sportswear Company LLC	Registered
G Triangle Design	USA	952,492	Gerry Sportswear Company LLC	Registered
G Triangle Design	USA	78/389897	Gerry Sportswear Company LLC	Pending
G Triangle Design	. Canada	1,218,300	Gerry Sportswear Company LLC	Pending
Square G GERRY	USA	1,346,366	Gerry Sportswear Company LLC	Registered
GERRY	Canada	TMA228,016	Gerry Sportswear Company LLC	Registered
GERRY	USA	954,759	Gerry Sportswear Company LLC	Registered
GERRY	USA	742,640	Gerry Sportswear Company LLC	Registered
GERRY	USA	1,909,358	Gerry Sportswear Company LLC	Registered
GERRY	USA	78/392,987	Gerry Sportswear Company LLC	Pending

NY:910420.3

G Triangle	Canada	1,197,823	Gerry	Pending
w/GERRY			Sportswear	
underneath			Company LLC	j
G Triangle	USA	1,407,702	Gerry	Registered
w/GERRY			Sportswear	_
underneath			Company LLC	

#### TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS Of AMEREX GROUP INC.

MARK	COUNTRY	APP/REG. No.	OWNER	STATUS
G Triangle FLX	USA	78/374,308	Amerex Group Inc.	Pending

NY:910420.3

Winston & Strawn